Subject to change without prior notice info@acs.com.hk
Reference Manual V1.01
ACR101I
SIMicro (CCID)
Smart Card and Micro SD Reader
ACR101I – Reference Manual info@acs.com.hk
Version 1.01 www.acs.com.hk

Appendix A. Supported Card Types
The following table is a list of the card types returned by GET_READER_INFORMATION
corresponding with the respective card type code:
Card type code Card Type
00h Auto-select T=0 or T=1 communication protocol
01h I2C memory card (1, 2, 4, 8 and 16 kilobits)
02h I2C memory card (32, 64, 128, 256, 512 and 1024 kilobits)
03h Atmel® AT88SC153 secure memory card
04h Atmel® AT88SC1608 secure memory card
05h Infineon® SLE4418 and SLE4428
06h Infineon® SLE4432 and SLE4442
07h Infineon® SLE4406, SLE4436 and SLE5536
08h Infineon® SLE4404
09h Atmel® AT88SC101, AT88SC102 and AT88SC1003
0Ch MCU-based cards with T=0 communication protocol
0Dh MCU-based cards with T=1 communication protocol
ACR101I – Reference Manual info@acs.com.hk
Version 1.01 www.acs.com.hk
Page 21 of 21
Appendix B. Response Status Codes
The following table is a list of the error codes that may be returned by the ACR38:
Error Code Status
FFh SLOTERROR_CMD_ABORTED
FEh SLOTERROR_ICC_MUTE
FDh SLOTERROR_XFR_PARITY_ERROR
FCh SLOTERROR_XFR_OVERRUN
FBh SLOTERROR_HW_ERROR
F8h SLOTERROR_BAD_ATR_TS
F7h SLOTERROR_BAD_ATR_TCK
F6h SLOTERROR_ICC_PROTOCOL_NOT_SUPPORTED
F5h SLOTERROR_ICC_CLASS_NOT_SUPPORTED
F4h SLOTERROR_PROCEDURE_BYTE_CONFLICE
F3h SLOTERROR_DEACTIVATED_PROTOCOL
F2h SLOTERROR_BUSY_WITH_AUTO_SEQUENCE
E0h SLOTERROR_CMD_SLOT_BUSY
Android is a trademark of Google Inc.
Atmel is registered trademark of Atmel Corporation or its subsidiaries, in the US and/or other countries.
Infineon is a registered trademark of Infineon Technologies AG.
Linux® is the registered trademark of Linus Torvalds in the U.S. and other countries.
Microsoft is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corporation in the United States and/or other countries.
MIFARE and MIFARE Classic are registered trademarks of NXP B.V. and are used under license.